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Plainfield Girls Sectional - 5/14/2013

Plainfield

Results - Meet
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

Name Yr School Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Dewbrew, Charlee  10 Mooresville 13.04 Q 2  NWI
2 Akinribade, Flo  12 Brownsburg 13.42 Q 3  NWI
3 Smith, Briana  10 Brownsburg 13.54 Q 1  NWI
4 Heim, Hannah  12 Avon 13.04 Q 2  NWI
5 Ellis, Lanique  10 Avon 13.43 Q 3  NWI
6 Lowe, Paige  10 Tri-West Hendricks 13.57 Q 1  NWI
7 Stewart, Nicky  12 Cascade 13.58 q 3  NWI
8 Ellis, Taylor  09 Mooresville 13.65 q 3  NWI
9 Singer, Alison  12 Zionsville 13.68 q 1  NWI

10 Rice, Dariah  09 Zionsville 14.05 2  NWI
11 Cole, Megan  11 Tri-West Hendricks 14.07 3  NWI
12 Goodrow, Kym  11 Crawfordsville 14.08 2  NWI
13 Law, Allie  09 Monrovia 14.11 2  NWI
14 Richardson, Alexa  12 Southmont 14.16 1  NWI
15 Lowe, Grace  10 Southmont 14.18 2  NWI
16 Heald, Morgan  12 Plainfield 14.22 1  NWI
17 Suding, Shelby  09 Danville Community 14.28 2  NWI
18 Klein, Nicole  11 Rockville 14.47 1  NWI
19 Tharp, Graysen  10 Crawfordsville 14.65 3  NWI
20 Ninitte, Claire  12 Eminence 14.86 2  NWI
21 Miller, Brianna  09 Monrovia 15.41 1  NWI
22 Humphress, Destany  09 Cascade 15.90 1  NWI
23 Thompson, Devin  10 Rockville 17.06 2  NWI
24 Bailey, Brianna  11 Danville Community 17.58 3  NWI
--- Mercer, Kara  11 Plainfield DQ 3  NWI

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 Dewbrew, Charlee  10 Mooresville 13.04 13.25  NWI 10
2 Ellis, Lanique  10 Avon 13.43 13.39  NWI 8
3 Heim, Hannah  12 Avon 13.04 13.41  NWI 6
4 Akinribade, Flo  12 Brownsburg 13.42 13.49  NWI 5
5 Lowe, Paige  10 Tri-West Hendricks 13.57 13.59  NWI 4
6 Ellis, Taylor  09 Mooresville 13.65 13.59  NWI 3
7 Smith, Briana  10 Brownsburg 13.54 13.66  NWI 2
8 Stewart, Nicky  12 Cascade 13.58 13.84  NWI 1
9 Singer, Alison  12 Zionsville 13.68 13.87  NWI  

Preliminaries

10 Rice, Dariah  09 Zionsville 14.05    
11 Cole, Megan  11 Tri-West Hendricks 14.07    
12 Goodrow, Kym  11 Crawfordsville 14.08    
13 Law, Allie  09 Monrovia 14.11    
14 Richardson, Alexa  12 Southmont 14.16    
15 Lowe, Grace  10 Southmont 14.18    
16 Heald, Morgan  12 Plainfield 14.22    
17 Suding, Shelby  09 Danville Community 14.28    
18 Klein, Nicole  11 Rockville 14.47    
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Plainfield Girls Sectional - 5/14/2013

Plainfield

Results - Meet

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Meter Dash)
YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

19 Tharp, Graysen  10 Crawfordsville 14.65    
20 Ninitte, Claire  12 Eminence 14.86    
21 Miller, Brianna  09 Monrovia 15.41    
22 Humphress, Destany  09 Cascade 15.90    
23 Thompson, Devin  10 Rockville 17.06    
24 Bailey, Brianna  11 Danville Community 17.58    
--- Mercer, Kara  11 Plainfield DQ    

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

Name Yr School Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Smith, Briana  10 Brownsburg 27.40 Q 3  NWI
2 Ellis, Monique  10 Avon 27.57 Q 1  NWI
3 Akinribade, Flo  12 Brownsburg 28.20 Q 2  NWI
4 Beverly, Aaliyah  10 Avon 27.84 Q 3  NWI
5 Lowe, Paige  10 Tri-West Hendricks 27.87 Q 1  NWI
6 Dewbrew, Charlee  10 Mooresville 28.45 Q 2  NWI
7 Ellis, Taylor  09 Mooresville 28.16 q 1  NWI
8 Zarvos, Eleni  10 Zionsville 28.48 q 2  NWI
9 Strauser, Natalie  09 Southmont 28.80 q 3  NWI

10 Bouwkamp, Keila  12 Zionsville 28.80 1  NWI
11 Tinkle, Matana  09 Rockville 28.86 2  NWI
12 Cole, Megan  11 Tri-West Hendricks 28.92 2  NWI
13 Heald, Morgan  12 Plainfield 28.98 3  NWI
14 Foster, Trinity  10 Eminence 29.34 3  NWI
15 Whitaker, Brandy  11 Monrovia 29.57 2  NWI
16 Hernandez, Zaira  09 Crawfordsville 30.43 3  NWI
17 Clossin, Heidi  11 Plainfield 30.60 1  NWI
18 Becker, Lucy  09 Crawfordsville 30.85 1  NWI
19 Humphress, Destany  09 Cascade 33.96 2  NWI
20 Thornburg, Tarah  09 Cascade 34.34 1  NWI
21 Ninitte, Claire  12 Eminence 34.70 1  NWI
22 Bailey, Brianna  11 Danville Community 37.97 1  NWI

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 Dewbrew, Charlee  10 Mooresville 28.45 27.26  NWI 10
2 Smith, Briana  10 Brownsburg 27.40 27.33  NWI 8
3 Beverly, Aaliyah  10 Avon 27.84 27.39  NWI 6
4 Lowe, Paige  10 Tri-West Hendricks 27.87 27.45  NWI 5
5 Ellis, Monique  10 Avon 27.57 27.46  NWI 4
6 Akinribade, Flo  12 Brownsburg 28.20 27.84  NWI 3
7 Zarvos, Eleni  10 Zionsville 28.48 28.18  NWI 2
8 Strauser, Natalie  09 Southmont 28.80 28.36  NWI 1

Preliminaries

7 Ellis, Taylor  09 Mooresville 28.16    
10 Bouwkamp, Keila  12 Zionsville 28.80    
11 Tinkle, Matana  09 Rockville 28.86    
12 Cole, Megan  11 Tri-West Hendricks 28.92    
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Plainfield Girls Sectional - 5/14/2013

Plainfield

Results - Meet

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Meter Dash)
YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

13 Heald, Morgan  12 Plainfield 28.98    
14 Foster, Trinity  10 Eminence 29.34    
15 Whitaker, Brandy  11 Monrovia 29.57    
16 Hernandez, Zaira  09 Crawfordsville 30.43    
17 Clossin, Heidi  11 Plainfield 30.60    
18 Becker, Lucy  09 Crawfordsville 30.85    
19 Humphress, Destany  09 Cascade 33.96    
20 Thornburg, Tarah  09 Cascade 34.34    
21 Ninitte, Claire  12 Eminence 34.70    
22 Bailey, Brianna  11 Danville Community 37.97    

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash

Name Yr School Finals H# Points

Finals

101 Stovall, Nora  10 Mooresville 31:00.22
82 Tinkle, Matana  09 Rockville 31:01.67
63 McCollum, Tavon  10 Brownsburg 31:02.25
54 Badgley, Megan  10 Avon 31:02.75
45 Stamm, Kayla  10 Tri-West Hendricks 31:03.25
36 Kuznetsov, Stephanie  12 Zionsville 31:03.69
27 Clossin, Heidi  11 Plainfield 31:03.94
18 Cason, Zoie  10 Plainfield 31:04.12
 9 Broecker, Megan  12 Zionsville 31:04.24
 10 Hill, Megan  10 Avon 21:05.35
 11 Stewart, Nicky  12 Cascade 21:06.37
 12 Lowe, Grace  10 Southmont 21:07.70
 13 Markovich, Lauren  12 Brownsburg 21:07.70
 14 Guinter, Emily  12 Crawfordsville 21:10.66
 15 Dickey, Ashley  10 Danville Community 21:14.25
 16 Miller, Kelsey  11 Danville Community 11:14.44
 17 Bechinski, Kaelynn  09 Tri-West Hendricks 11:16.25
 18 Spurr, Taylor  11 Southmont 11:17.24
 19 Flynn, Krystyn  09 Crawfordsville 11:18.39

 
Girls 800 Meter Run

Name Yr School Finals H# Points

Finals

101 Woodford, Samantha  10 Plainfield 22:19.27
82 Phillips, Megan  09 Mooresville 22:22.27
63 Sampson, Courtney  12 Zionsville 22:22.69
54 Uebele, Becca  11 Zionsville 22:23.80
45 Mothersead, Kelsie  10 Avon 22:27.43
36 Collins, Victoria  12 Avon 22:29.44
27 Pfeil, Marina  09 Plainfield 22:29.69
18 Phillips, Amelia  11 Mooresville 22:32.02
 9 Hutson, Tayler  12 Crawfordsville 22:37.38
 10 Schueren, Paige  09 Crawfordsville 22:37.96
 11 Sprecher, Madison  10 Tri-West Hendricks 22:38.00
 12 Weller, Morgan  12 Brownsburg 22:39.38
 13 Muse, Chasta  09 Eminence 22:39.57
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Plainfield Girls Sectional - 5/14/2013

Plainfield

Results - Meet

Finals ...   (Girls 800 Meter Run)
Name Yr School Finals H# Points

 14 Foreman, Melanie  10 Danville Community 12:40.68
 15 Hayes, Bailey  09 Rockville 12:41.94
 16 Koller, Cassidy  09 Monrovia 12:46.10
 17 Unger, Megan  12 Tri-West Hendricks 12:46.76
 18 Frederick, Megan  11 Cascade 12:50.82
 19 Mason, Gabrielle  11 Danville Community 12:52.19
 20 Monts, Brooke  11 Southmont 13:00.61
 21 Wright, Maddie  09 Monrovia 13:02.43
 22 Turner, Renae  12 Southmont 13:04.59
 23 Flint, Sadie  10 Eminence 13:05.32

 
Girls 1600 Meter Run

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 Uebele, Becca  11 Zionsville  5:14.62
82 Woodford, Samantha  10 Plainfield  5:17.66
63 Price, Megan  12 Avon  5:20.91
54 Meyers, Sydney  10 Zionsville  5:27.49
45 Schueren, Paige  09 Crawfordsville  5:31.13
36 Heeger, Lauren  10 Avon  5:39.22
27 Popenfoose, Julia  10 Brownsburg  5:45.33
18 Vondersaar, Mackenzie  09 Brownsburg  5:46.28
 9 Hunter, Kenna  09 Monrovia  5:57.43
 10 McCalley, Sydney  12 Tri-West Hendricks  6:00.45
 11 Foreman, Melanie  10 Danville Community  6:00.75
 12 Frederick, Megan  11 Cascade  6:17.10
 13 Hagadorn, Lindsay  10 Crawfordsville  6:20.12
 14 Sussman, Morgan  11 Mooresville  6:26.44
 15 Graham, Delaney  09 Danville Community  6:35.26
 16 Kinkead, Morgan  11 Southmont  6:37.45
 17 Whicker, Hadley  10 Cascade  6:39.82
 18 Price, Taylor  09 Monrovia  6:48.97
 19 Edwards, Christa  10 Southmont  6:51.06
 20 Foote, Zoe  09 Eminence  6:53.30
 21 Houvenagle, Kayla  10 Rockville  7:17.79

 
Girls 3200 Meter Run

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 Abramson, Malyka  10 Avon  11:14.58
82 Olinger, Brynn  12 Plainfield  11:16.18
63 Kerr, Courtney  10 Avon  11:35.99
54 Mitchell, Samantha  09 Zionsville  11:56.66
45 Brown, Cassidy  10 Brownsburg  12:20.13
36 Simpson, Sydney  09 Plainfield  12:27.32
27 Popenfoose, Julia  10 Brownsburg  12:48.43
18 Schueren, Paige  09 Crawfordsville  13:04.01
 9 Munley, Lauren  12 Zionsville  13:07.33
 10 Outcalt, Hannah  11 Mooresville  13:10.82
 11 Hutson, Tayler  12 Crawfordsville  14:05.04
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Plainfield Girls Sectional - 5/14/2013

Plainfield

Results - Meet

Finals ...   (Girls 3200 Meter Run)
Name Yr School Finals Points

 12 Graham, Delaney  09 Danville Community  14:30.77
 13 Whicker, Hadley  10 Cascade  14:49.53
 14 Kilburn, Heather  10 Danville Community  15:19.59
 15 Boles, Erin  10 Tri-West Hendricks  15:50.72

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

Name Yr School Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Fisher, Mandy  12 Mooresville 16.75 Q 3  NWI
2 Stevens, Olivia  12 Danville Community 16.92 Q 2  NWI
3 Ncube, Sibong  12 Brownsburg 16.97 Q 1  NWI
4 Krietenstein, Anne  11 Plainfield 17.26 Q 2  NWI
5 Shelton, Jessica  11 Southmont 17.28 Q 3  NWI
6 Lazaro, Keanna  12 Tri-West Hendricks 17.41 Q 1  NWI
7 Stull, Courtney  09 Brownsburg 17.33 q 2  NWI
8 Burgess, Samantha  10 Plainfield 17.42 q 3  NWI
9 Cirbo, Taylor  12 Avon 17.50 q 2  NWI

10 Gould, Chelsea  11 Danville Community 17.68 1  NWI
11 Briskey, Lauren  10 Avon 17.76 3  NWI
12 Whicker, Hannah  10 Crawfordsville 17.83 1  NWI
13 Hampton, Kimberly  09 Crawfordsville 17.94 3  NWI
14 Jones, Karen  10 Tri-West Hendricks 18.36 3  NWI
15 McLaughlin, Laura  12 Zionsville 18.42 1  NWI
16 Norman, Kylee  09 Southmont 18.79 2  NWI
17 Ray, Sarah  09 Mooresville 19.31 2  NWI
18 Beasley, Kara  09 Monrovia 19.48 1  NWI
19 Eastwood, Chelsey  11 Eminence 21.07 2  NWI
20 Flanigan, Maureen  09 Cascade 21.40 1  NWI
21 Coval, Julie  12 Zionsville 21.45 2  NWI

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 Ncube, Sibong  12 Brownsburg 16.97 15.76  NWI 10
2 Fisher, Mandy  12 Mooresville 16.75 16.06  NWI 8
3 Stevens, Olivia  12 Danville Community 16.92 16.97  NWI 6
4 Krietenstein, Anne  11 Plainfield 17.26 17.03  NWI 5
5 Shelton, Jessica  11 Southmont 17.28 17.15  NWI 4
6 Cirbo, Taylor  12 Avon 17.50 17.23  NWI 3
7 Stull, Courtney  09 Brownsburg 17.33 17.42  NWI 2
8 Lazaro, Keanna  12 Tri-West Hendricks 17.41 17.52  NWI 1
9 Burgess, Samantha  10 Plainfield 17.42 17.90  NWI  

Preliminaries

10 Gould, Chelsea  11 Danville Community 17.68    
11 Briskey, Lauren  10 Avon 17.76    
12 Whicker, Hannah  10 Crawfordsville 17.83    
13 Hampton, Kimberly  09 Crawfordsville 17.94    
14 Jones, Karen  10 Tri-West Hendricks 18.36    
15 McLaughlin, Laura  12 Zionsville 18.42    
16 Norman, Kylee  09 Southmont 18.79    
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Plainfield Girls Sectional - 5/14/2013

Plainfield

Results - Meet

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Meter Hurdles)
YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

17 Ray, Sarah  09 Mooresville 19.31    
18 Beasley, Kara  09 Monrovia 19.48    
19 Eastwood, Chelsey  11 Eminence 21.07    
20 Flanigan, Maureen  09 Cascade 21.40    
21 Coval, Julie  12 Zionsville 21.45    

 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

Name Yr School Finals H# Points

Finals

101 Fisher, Mandy  12 Mooresville 345.93
82 Stevens, Olivia  12 Danville Community 348.55
63 Gould, Chelsea  11 Danville Community 249.17
54 Navarro, Joelle  10 Avon 349.27
45 Stull, Courtney  09 Brownsburg 349.57
36 McLaughlin, Laura  12 Zionsville 349.75
27 Shelton, Jessica  11 Southmont 350.08
18 Whicker, Hannah  10 Crawfordsville 250.29
 9 Schafer, Jolori  11 Brownsburg 250.31
 10 Burgess, Samantha  10 Plainfield 350.55
 11 Krietenstein, Anne  11 Plainfield 350.81
 12 Johnson, Danyetta  12 Avon 250.84
 13 Lazaro, Keanna  12 Tri-West Hendricks 350.92
 14 Hampton, Kimberly  09 Crawfordsville 251.02
 15 Gietl, Courtney  10 Zionsville 253.21
 16 Barrett, Brittany  09 Southmont 255.72
 17 Pruitt, Madelin  11 Rockville 255.94
 18 Beasley, Kara  09 Monrovia 257.65
 19 Rohr, Amy  09 Rockville 11:00.73
 20 Flanigan, Maureen  09 Cascade 11:01.84
 21 Thomason, Kierstyn  12 Monrovia 11:07.77

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

Team  Relay Finals H# Points

Finals

101 Avon     A 249.81
1) Ellis, Lanique 10 2) Ellis, Monique 10 3) Heim, Hannah 12 4) Johnson, Danyetta 12

82 Mooresville     A 250.67
1) Dewbrew, Charlee 10 2) Ellis, Taylor 09 3) Fisher, Mandy 12 4) Haynes, Kennedy 09

63 Brownsburg     A 251.30
1) Akinribade, Flo 12 2) Burnes, Monique 10 3) Smith, Briana 10 4) Ncube, Sibong 12

54 Danville Community     A 251.73
1) Suding, Shelby 09 2) Gould, Chelsea 11 3) Kiefer, Nicki 10 4) Stevens, Olivia 12

45 Zionsville     A 252.05
1) Singer, Alison 12 2) Bouwkamp, Keila 12 3) Duffey, Kristen 12 4) Rice, Dariah 09

36 Tri-West Hendricks     A 252.35
1) Lowe, Paige 10 2) Cole, Megan 11 3) Lazaro, Keanna 12 4) Lightner, Jordan 12

27 Southmont     A 254.38
1) Barrett, Brittany 09 2) Richardson, Alexa 12 3) Shelton, Jessica 11 4) Strauser, Natalie 09

18 Crawfordsville     A 154.81
1) Goodrow, Kym 11 2) Wallace, Jordyn 10 3) Swank, Katie 10 4) Tharp, Graysen 10
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Plainfield Girls Sectional - 5/14/2013

Plainfield

Results - Meet

Finals ...   (Girls 4x100 Meter Relay)
Team  Relay Finals H# Points

 9 Monrovia     A 255.34
1) Whitney, Kenzie 09 2) Beck, Ciara 12 3) Keen, Bailee 10 4) Law, Allie 09

 10 Rockville     A 156.54
1) Kelley, Dona 11 2) Klein, Nicole 11 3) Pruitt, Madelin 11 4) Rohr, Amy 09

 --- Plainfield     A 1DQ
1) Mercer, Kara 11 2) Gilbert, Nicki 11 3) Heald, Morgan 12 4) Krietenstein, Anne 11

 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

Team  Relay Finals H# Points

Finals

101 Plainfield     A 24:08.79
1) Burgess, Samantha 10 2) Cason, Zoie 10 3) Clossin, Heidi 11 4) Woodford, Samantha 10

82 Brownsburg     A 24:09.95
1) Dygert, Chloe 10 2) Markovich, Lauren 12 3) McCollum, Tavon 10 4) Smith, Briana 10

63 Zionsville     A 24:11.79
1) Duffey, Kristen 12 2) Hoops, Suzie 12 3) Kuznetsov, Stephanie 12 4) Rice, Dariah 09

54 Mooresville     A 24:17.29
1) Stovall, Nora 10 2) Halbert, Ashlee 11 3) Phillips, Amelia 11 4) Phillips, Megan 09

45 Danville Community     A 24:20.27
1) Collins, Cami 10 2) Gould, Chelsea 11 3) Stevens, Olivia 12 4) Suding, Shelby 09

36 Avon     A 24:22.56
1) Badgley, Megan 10 2) Hill, Megan 10 3) Price, Megan 12 4) Senousy, Miriam 09

27 Monrovia     A 24:24.62
1) Bennett, Daisey 09 2) Hunter, Kenna 09 3) Koller, Cassidy 09 4) Whitaker, Brandy 11

18 Tri-West Hendricks     A 24:24.91
1) Lightner, Jordan 12 2) Lowe, Paige 10 3) Sprecher, Madison 10 4) Stamm, Kayla 10

 9 Crawfordsville     A 24:28.79
1) Whicker, Hannah 10 2) Goodrow, Kym 11 3) Guinter, Emily 12 4) Hampton, Kimberly 09

 10 Rockville     A 14:42.75
1) Hayes, Bailey 09 2) Pruitt, Madelin 11 3) Rohr, Amy 09 4) Tinkle, Matana 09

 11 Eminence     A 14:59.73
1) Eastwood, Chelsey 11 2) Foster, Trinity 10 3) Muse, Chasta 09 4) Wigginton, Caitlin 10

 12 Southmont     A 15:15.00
1) Lowe, Grace 10 2) Sparks, Angela 09 3) Spurr, Taylor 11 4) Turner, Renae 12

 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

Team  Relay Finals Points

Finals

101 Zionsville     A  9:46.10
1) Kastberg-Leonard, Marianna 11 2) Meyers, Sydney 10 3) Sampson, Courtney 12 4) Sampson, Cally 10

82 Plainfield     A  9:46.18
1) Olinger, Brynn 12 2) Pfeil, Marina 09 3) Simpson, Sydney 09 4) Woodford, Samantha 10

63 Avon     A  9:52.34
1) Abramson, Malyka 10 2) Collins, Victoria 12 3) Kerr, Courtney 10 4) Mothersead, Kelsie 10

54 Mooresville     A  10:22.01
1) Halbert, Ashlee 11 2) Outcalt, Hannah 11 3) Phillips, Amelia 11 4) Phillips, Megan 09

45 Brownsburg     A  10:38.64
1) Brown, Cassidy 10 2) Gaerke, Kyra jo 12 3) Hering, Allison 09 4) Weller, Morgan 12

36 Tri-West Hendricks     A  10:56.06
1) Unger, Megan 12 2) McCalley, Sydney 12 3) Sprecher, Madison 10 4) Stamm, Kayla 10

27 Danville Community     A  11:40.00
1) Foreman, Melanie 10 2) Mason, Gabrielle 11 3) Pitman, Abigail 09 4) Quandt, Maya 09
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Plainfield Girls Sectional - 5/14/2013

Plainfield

Results - Meet

Finals ...   (Girls 4x800 Meter Relay)
Team  Relay Finals Points

18 Southmont     A  12:16.98
1) Cox, Emily 11 2) Turner, Renae 12 3) Kinkead, Morgan 11 4) Monts, Brooke 11

 9 Monrovia     A  12:47.85
1) Bennett, Abby 09 2) Price, Taylor 09 3) Thomason, Kierstyn 12 4) Wright, Maddie 09

 
Girls High Jump

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 Russell, Lydia  10 Danville Community  5-00.00
82 Hutson, Kailyn  11 Avon  J5-00.00
63 Harder, Paige  10 Zionsville  4-10.00
54 Wilson, Emily   9 Zionsville  J4-10.00
45 Schnepp, Katie  12 Plainfield  J4-10.00
36 Haston, Haley  09 Avon  J4-10.00

 50.17 Dressler, Caitlyn  11 Brownsburg  4-08.00
 50.17 Burgess, Samantha  10 Plainfield  4-08.00

 9 Nenedjian, Makyla  12 Monrovia  J4-08.00
 10 Land, Morgan  12 Tri-West Hendricks  J4-08.00
 11 Norman, Kylee  09 Southmont  J4-08.00
 12 Pruitt, Madelin  11 Rockville  4-06.00
 12 Suding, Shelby  09 Danville Community  4-06.00
 14 Eastwood, Chelsey  11 Eminence  J4-06.00
 15 Solik, Regina  12 Cascade  J4-06.00
 16 Tharp, Graysen  10 Crawfordsville  J4-06.00
 17 Wittell, Lindsay  11 Mooresville  4-04.00
 18 Harris, Shelby  10 Tri-West Hendricks  J4-04.00
 18 Elliott, Kelsey  11 Cascade  J4-04.00
 18 Spurr, Taylor  11 Southmont  J4-04.00
 --- Fisher, Miranda  12 Monrovia  NH

 
Girls Pole Vault

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 Berry, Megan  09 Brownsburg  10-00.00
82 Stachler, Alisa  12 Zionsville  9-09.00
63 Keele, Madison  10 Avon  9-06.00
54 Sheehan, Becca  12 Zionsville  J9-06.00
45 Nelson, Kallie  12 Plainfield  9-03.00
36 Briskey, Lauren  10 Avon  9-00.00

 50.17 Barrett, Brittany  09 Southmont  8-00.00
 50.17 Collins, Cami  10 Danville Community  8-00.00

 9 Kiefer, Nicki  10 Danville Community  J8-00.00
 10 Burns, Brooke  12 Mooresville  7-06.00
 11 Craig, Nikki  12 Plainfield  J7-06.00
 12 Price, Taylor  09 Monrovia  7-00.00
 13 Leopard, Savanah  12 Cascade  6-06.00
 --- Bennett, Daisey  09 Monrovia  NH
 --- Rogers, Sarah  09 Crawfordsville  NH
 --- Wirth, Chelsea  12 Southmont  NH
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Plainfield Girls Sectional - 5/14/2013

Plainfield

Results - Meet
 
Girls Long Jump

Name Yr School Finals Wind Points

Finals

1 Hathaway, Claire  09 Brownsburg 17-06.00 1 10NWI
2 Heim, Hannah  12 Avon 17-00.00 1 8NWI
3 Anderer, Lisa  11 Tri-West Hendricks 16-08.50 1 6NWI
4 Bleakman, Emma  10 Zionsville 16-08.00 1 5NWI
5 Richardson, Alexa  12 Southmont 16-03.50 2 4NWI
6 Ellis, Taylor  09 Mooresville 16-01.50 1 3NWI
7 Cason, Zoie  10 Plainfield 16-00.00 2 2NWI
8 Nenedjian, Makyla  12 Monrovia 15-09.75 2 1NWI
9 Ellis, Lanique  10 Avon 15-08.50 1  NWI

10 Duffey, Kristen  12 Zionsville 15-05.25 1  NWI
11 Hunter, Kenna  09 Monrovia 14-11.25 1  NWI
12 Hampton, Kimberly  09 Crawfordsville 14-10.75 2  NWI
13 Whicker, Hannah  10 Crawfordsville 14-09.75 2  NWI
13 Kiefer, Nicki  10 Danville Community 14-09.75 2  NWI
15 Cole, Megan  11 Tri-West Hendricks 14-09.00 3  NWI
16 Stull, Courtney  09 Brownsburg 14-05.75 3  NWI
17 Klein, Nicole  11 Rockville 14-04.75 3  NWI
18 Stansbery, Maddie  12 Plainfield 14-00.75 3  NWI
19 Solik, Regina  12 Cascade 13-03.25 3  NWI
--- Spurr, Taylor  11 Southmont FOUL 3   

 
Girls Shot Put

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 Mavunga, Stephanie  12 Brownsburg 440-00.00
82 Richardson, Alexa  12 Southmont 438-03.00
63 Stowers, Crystal  10 Brownsburg 437-08.00
54 Jones, Karen  10 Tri-West Hendricks 436-00.00
45 Corbin, Sarah  10 Mooresville 435-05.00
36 Goda, Michelle  12 Plainfield 435-00.00
27 Vannatta, Carlie  11 Zionsville 333-07.00
18 Joyce, Danielle  12 Avon 333-03.00
 9 Jones, Sara  11 Crawfordsville 332-02.00
 10 Utley, Andrea  10 Danville Community 431-06.00
 11 Smith, Kristal  11 Monrovia 331-02.00
 12 Long, Gabrielle  10 Avon 431-01.00
 13 Miller, Becky  11 Zionsville 330-06.00
 14 Gliva, Abbey  09 Tri-West Hendricks 230-01.00
 15 Byrd, Katie  09 Plainfield 329-00.00
 16 Longere, Alaina  10 Monrovia 328-10.00
 17 Vedder, Samantha  09 Mooresville 228-03.00
 17 Sledge, Ariel  12 Crawfordsville 128-03.00
 19 Lay, Isabella  09 Danville Community 227-10.00
 20 Stockton, Mikayla  09 Southmont 227-01.00
 21 Potts, Grace  10 Cascade 126-09.00
 22 Kelley, Dona  11 Rockville 326-04.00
 23 Foote, Zoe  09 Eminence 226-01.00
 24 Foster, Angel-marie  11 Eminence 225-06.00
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Plainfield Girls Sectional - 5/14/2013

Plainfield

Results - Meet

Finals ...   (Girls Shot Put)
Name Yr School Finals Points

 25 Donahue, Olivia  10 Rockville 124-07.00
 26 Trauner, Jessica  10 Cascade 124-02.00

 
Girls Discus Throw

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 Corbin, Sarah  10 Mooresville 4124-10
82 Jones, Karen  10 Tri-West Hendricks 4113-00
63 Vannatta, Carlie  11 Zionsville 4108-04
54 Newson, Brittany  10 Brownsburg 4107-02
45 Miller, Becky  11 Zionsville 4104-09
36 Jones, Sara  11 Crawfordsville 3104-01
27 Long, Gabrielle  10 Avon 4103-02
18 Utley, Andrea  10 Danville Community 397-11
 9 Smith, Kristal  11 Monrovia 494-09
 10 Cummins, Sierra  11 Southmont 391-05
 11 Roberson, Shay  12 Brownsburg 490-01
 12 Hunt, Megan  10 Avon 286-07
 13 Richardson, Jordan  11 Danville Community 286-05
 14 Totheroh, Emily  12 Crawfordsville 284-05
 15 Vedder, Samantha  09 Mooresville 377-03
 16 Knight, Jacki  10 Monrovia 376-06
 16 Shrewsbury, McKenzie  10 Plainfield 376-06
 18 Potts, Grace  10 Cascade 175-03
 19 Gliva, Abbey  09 Tri-West Hendricks 273-10
 20 Finch, Skylar  11 Eminence 269-01
 21 Stockton, Mikayla  09 Southmont 267-09
 22 Kelley, Dona  11 Rockville 267-06
 23 Foster, Angel-marie  11 Eminence 162-06
 24 Trauner, Jessica  10 Cascade 160-06
 25 Donahue, Olivia  10 Rockville 148-08
 --- Leath, McKenzie  11 Plainfield 3FOUL

 

Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

1) Avon 119 2) Brownsburg 109.5

3) Zionsville 100 4) Mooresville 95

5) Plainfield 71.5 6) Danville Community 43.5

7) Tri-West Hendricks 40 8) Southmont 23.5

9) Crawfordsville 10 10) Rockville 8

11) Monrovia 3 12) Cascade 1


